GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3860.
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 19™ MARCH, 2018.

FDI INFLOW

3860. SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY:

(@)

(b)

(©)

(d)

(€)

(a):

SHRI MOHD. SALIM:
SHRI MD. BADARUDDOZA KHAN:
SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
whether the share of India in World GDP has increased significantly during
the last three years, if so, the details thereof;

the details of the Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) proposals received and
investment made along with number of jobs likely to be generated therefrom
in the country during each of the last four years and the current year, sector
and State/UTwise;

the details of the licences granted out of the said FDI proposals during the
said period, sector and State/ UT-wise;

whether the various sectors wherein FDI policy has been revised/ relaxed
recently are performing according to the expectations of the Government, if
so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

the steps taken by the Government to boost FDI in the country?

ANSWER

aifos T 3T #Ae & T (A W, < terd)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY)

Based on data released by International Monetary Fund’s World
Economic Outlook in October, 2017, India’s share in World GDP at
current prices in US$ terms (in per cent) is as under;

year 2015 | 2016 2017
Share of India’s GDP to World 2.8 3.0 3.1

(b) & (c): Details of the year-wise and sector-wise Foreign Direct Investment

(FDI) proposals considered and approved during the period from 1%
January, 2014 to 24™ May, 2017 i.e. decision of abolition of Foreign



(d): & (e):

Investment Promotion Board (FIPB) are given at Annexure — |. After
abolition of FIPB, the data is maintained Ministries/department-wise
and the same is given at Annexure-Il.

No separate data related to investment made for approved proposals
are maintained. However, sector-wise & region-wise (One RBI regional
office may have one or more states) details of FDI equity inflow
reported during the last four years as maintained, are at Annexure — III.

No data related to Employment generation with respect to investments
by such foreign companies is centrally maintained.

Government reviews FDI policy on an ongoing basis and changes are
made in the FDI policy regime, from time to time, to ensure that India
remains increasingly attractive and investor-friendly investment
destination. Accordingly, Government vide Press Note No. 1(2018
Series) on 23rd January, 2018 amended FDI policy provisions on
various sectors, which is available at
http://dipp.nic.in/sites/default/files/pnl 2018.pdf.

These amendments are made with a view to liberalise and simplify the
FDI policy, so as to provide ease of doing business in the country
leading to larger FDI inflows. However, since FDI is largely a matter of
private business decisions and FDI inflows depend on a host of factors
such as availability of natural resource, market size, infrastructure,
political and general investment climate as well as macro-economic
stability and investment decision of foreign investors, hence, no such
estimation/ assessment are possible.
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http://dipp.nic.in/sites/default/files/pn1_2018.pdf

ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) & (C) OF THE LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3860 FOR ANSWER ON 19.03.2018.

Details of sector-wise proposals considered and approved in the year 2014

SH\[oF Sector Considered Approved
1 Agriculture 3 3
2 Broadcasting 7 3
3 Civil Aviation 5 5
4 Construction Development: Townships, 9 4

Housing, Built-up infrastructure

5 Defence 12 8
6 Financial services 34 22
7 Industrial Parks 21 13
8 LLP Proposal 20 15
9 Manufacturing 42 28
10 Pharmaceuticals 60 43
11 Power exchanges 2 2
12 Print Media 9 8
13 Private Security Agencies 2 1
14 Satellites- Establishment and operation 3 2
15 Swap of Shares 4 1
16 Telecom Services 11 9
17 Trading 26 21
18 Not Available 20 11
290 199

Details of sector wise proposals considered and approved in the year 2015

S.No. Sector Considered Approved
1 Agriculture 2 2
2 Broadcasting 15 9
3 Civil Aviation 4 3
4 Construction Development: Townships, 19 10

Housing, Built-up infrastructure
5 Defence 12 7
6 Financial services 57 36
7 Industrial Parks 2 1
8 LLP Proposal 34 16
9 Manufacturing 17 7
10 Pharmaceuticals 79 53
11 Print Media 11 6
12 Private Security Agencies 1 0
13 Satellites- Establishment and operation 2 1
14 Swap of Shares 9 5
15 Telecom Services 22 10
16 Trading 19 14
17 Not Available 47 23
352 203




Details of sector wise proposals considered and approved in the year 2016

S.No. Sector Considered Approved
1 Agriculture 2 0
2 Broadcasting 7 3
3 Construction Development: Townships, 6 1

Housing, Built-up infrastructure

4 Defence 5 1
5 Financial services 36 18
6 Industrial Parks 4 1
7 LLP Proposal 5 2
8 Manufacturing 16 6
9 Pharmaceuticals 36 21
10 Power exchanges 2 0
11 Print Media 10 7
12 Private Security Agencies 1 0
13 Railway Infrastructure 1 1
14 Swap of Shares 8 1
15 Telecom Services 13 6
16 Trading 27 13
17 Not Available 6 1

185 82

Details of sector-wise proposals considered and approved between 01/01/2017 and 24/05/2017

S.No. Sector Considered Approved
1 Broadcasting 0 0
2 Construction Development: Townships, 1 0

Housing, Built-up infrastructure

3 Courier Services 1 0
4 Defence 2 0
5 Financial services 2 1
6 LLP Proposal 2 1
7 Manufacturing 9 2
8 Pharmaceuticals 8 5
9 Power exchanges 1 0
10 Print Media 4 3
11 Private Security Agencies 1 0
12 Railway Infrastructure 0 0
13 Satellites- Establishment and operation 0 0
14 Swap of Shares 1 0
15 Telecom Services 12 7
16 Trading 7 3

51 22




ANNEXURE - I

ANNEXURE REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) & (C) of the LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3860 FOR ANSWER ON 19.03.2018.

Department wise Proposal received and considered after abolition of FIPB i.e.

24.05.2017 to 28.02.2018

S.No. | Ministry/department Considered* Approved**
1 Department of Defence Production 2 2
2 Ministry of Information & 3 3
Broadcasting
3 Ministry of Home Affairs 1 0
4 Department of Pharmaceuticals 15 15
5 Ministry of Electronics and 3 3
Informtioan Technology
6 Department of Economics Affairs 19 13
7 Department of Telecommunication 4 4
8 Department of Industiral Policy & 57 32
Promotion
TOTAL 104 72
* These exclude those proposals which were earlier considered and

deferred by erstwhile Foreign Investment Promotion Board (FIPB), and
subsequently were transferred to the concerned Administrtive
Ministries/Departments after 24.05.2017.

* These include those proposals which were earlier considered and

deferred by erstwhile FIPB, and consequently, decision were taken by
concerned Administrative Ministries/ Departments after 24.05.2017.
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ANNEXURE-III

ANNEXURE REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) & (C) of the LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 3860.
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STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS
FROM APRIL 2013 TO DECEMBER 2017

Sector

METALLURGICAL INDUSTRIES

MINING

POWER

NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY

COAL PRODUCTION

PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS

BOILERS AND STEAM GENERATING PLANTS

PRIME MOVER (OTHER THAN ELECTRICAL
GENERATORS)

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENTS
COMPUTER SOFTWARE & HARDWARE
ELECTRONICS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (INCLUDING

PRINT MEDIA)

AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY

AIR TRANSPORT (INCLUDING AIR FREIGHT)
SEA TRANSPORT

PORTS

RAILWAY RELATED COMPONENTS
INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY

MACHINE TOOLS

AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY
EARTH-MOVING MACHINERY

MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL &
ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES

COMMERCIAL, OFFICE & HOUSEHOLD
EQUIPMENTS

MEDICAL AND SURGICAL APPLIANCES
INDUSTRIAL INSTRUMENTS

SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS

FERTILIZERS

CHEMICALS (OTHER THAN FERTILIZERS)
PHOTOGRAPHIC RAW FILM AND PAPER
DYE-STUFFS

DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS

TEXTILES (INCLUDING DYED,PRINTED)

PAPER AND PULP (INCLUDING PAPER
PRODUCTS)

SUGAR

FERMENTATION INDUSTRIES
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
VEGETABLE OILS AND VANASPATI

SOAPS, COSMETICS & TOILET PREPARATIONS

RUBBER GOODS

2013-14
Apr-Mar

FDI
in US$
million

567.63
12.73
1,066.08
414.25
2.96
112.23
0.17
212.78

134.31
1,126.27
132.58
1,306.95
428.52

1,517.28
45.95
20.49

0.31
236.93
477.38

64.52
48.78
34.44
288.13

21.13

173.48
0.53
45.08
20.65
786.76
0.00
0.00
1,279.34
198.86
26.86

3.08
814.58
3,982.89
21.55
108.44
370.54

2014-15
Apr-Mar

FDI
in US$
million

359.34
684.39
707.04
615.95
0.00
1,079.02
1.33
230.70

574.83
2,296.04
96.84
2,894.94
254.96

2,725.64
74.56
333.22
1.90
129.73
716.79
24.06
72.35
30.11
186.69

33.39

145.93
0.85
32.34
225.32
762.76
0.75
54.89
1,497.74
197.42
116.21

27.77
225.38
515.86
148.34
177.22
284.51

2015-16
Apr-Mar

FDI
in US$
million

456.31
520.67
868.80
776.51
0.00
103.02
77.91
159.13

444.88
5,904.36
208.39
1,324.40
1,009.34

2,526.82
361.25
429.30

0.00
73.99
568.26
126.38
16.44
97.66
27457

36.68

173.26
7.42
6.36

20.93
1,469.95
0.00
3.32
754.26
230.13
85.21

105.85
202.36
505.88

34.22
193.26
296.15

2016-17
Apr-Mar

FDI
in US$
million

1,440.18
55.75
1,112.98
783.57
0.00
180.40
53.91
286.88

2,230.69
3,651.71

83.97
5,563.69
1,516.68

1,609.32
83.40
735.06
0.00
87.57
329.30
23.89
15.19
52.23
245.24

7.44

479.71
0.80
76.66
0.89
1,392.80
0.00
10.70
857.39
618.95
197.61

15.92
110.86
727.22
108.45

92.60
262.76

2017-18
Apr-Dec

FDI
in US$
million

229.70
33.30
1,377.93
1,074.45
0.00
23.53
65.05
149.34

429.01
5,155.89
116.38
6,135.83
577.92

1,739.26
594.06
727.73

0.00
98.54
331.29
39.24
17.13
28.34
75.93

16.08

82.17
1.90
5.53

26.47

1,136.55
0.00
0.00

878.39
345.36
40.66

7.01
35.48
822.00
78.22
126.42
296.42

Total

FDI
in US$
million

3,053.15
1,306.84
5,132.84
3,664.73
2.96
1,498.21
198.38
1,038.83

3,813.72
18,134.28
638.16
17,225.81
3,787.42

10,118.32
1,159.22
2,245.79

2.22
626.76
2,423.02
278.10
169.89
242.78
1,070.56

114.72

1,054.55
11.50
165.98
294.26
5,5648.81
0.75
68.90
5,267.11
1,590.73
466.55

159.63
1,388.67
6,553.85

390.79

697.95
1,510.38
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Sl
No

N oo MW

LEATHER,LEATHER GOODS AND PICKERS 6.14 34.21 17.13 2.30 20.42
GLUE AND GELATIN 0.97 21.44 0.82 90.60 3.73
GLASS 43.09 41.82 25.78 51.69 53.38
CERAMICS 150.09 35.29 51.21 15.40 31.98
CEMENT AND GYPSUM PRODUCTS 254.01 208.99 19.69 | 2,130.10 8.79
TIMBER PRODUCTS 6.16 8.97 53.17 10.23 8.19
DEFENCE INDUSTRIES 0.82 0.08 0.10 0.00 0.00
CONSULTANCY SERVICES 285.85 458.13 517.47 261.14 568.67
SERVICES SECTOR (Fin.,Banking,Insurance,Non | 2,225.10 | 4,443.26 | 6,889.46 | 8,684.07 | 4,620.12
Fin/Business,Outsourcing,R&D,Courier,Tech.
Testing and Analysis, Other)
HOSPITAL & DIAGNOSTIC CENTRES 684.58 567.85 742.35 747.38 646.17
EDUCATION 262.09 78.86 230.78 160.12 254.75
HOTEL & TOURISM 486.38 777.01| 1,332.69 916.13 752.11
TRADING 1,343.39 | 2,727.96 | 3,845.32 | 2,338.40 | 2,273.70
RETAIL TRADING 11.30 168.72 262.24 450.94 152.95
AGRICULTURE SERVICES 91.01 59.95 84.65 76.43 94.70
DIAMOND,GOLD ORNAMENTS 42.56 280.18 58.54 123.92 215.56
TEA AND COFFEE (PROCESSING & 5.86 1.43 1.12 1.60 16.03
WAREHOUSING COFFEE & RUBBER)
PRINTING OF BOOKS (INCLUDING LITHO 113.78 72.58 122.81 53.17 51.04
PRINTING INDUSTRY)
COIR 0.54 1.36 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONSTRUCTION (INFRASTRUCTURE) 485.37 870.25| 4,510.71| 1,860.73 | 2,539.69
ACTIVITIES
CONSTRUCTION DEVELOPMENT: Townships, 1,226.05 769.14 112.55 105.14 380.87
housing, built-up infrastructure and construction-
development projects
MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIES 468.74 765.88 668.77 296.40 329.45
Grand Total 24,299.33 [30,930.50 | 40,000.98 |43,478.27 | 35,940.84
STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS
FROM APRIL 2013 TO DECEMBER 2017
Regional Offices of |States Covered 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18
RBI Apr-Mar | Apr-Mar | Apr-Mar | Apr-Mar | Apr-Dec
FDI FDI FDI FDI FDI
in US$ in US$ in US$ in US$ in US$
million million million million million
HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 678.25| 1,368.72 | 1,556.18 | 2,195.12 758.37
GUWAHATI ASSAM, ARUNACHAL 0.61 4.66 10.27 2.23 7.75
PRADESH, MANIPUR,
MEGHALAYA,
MIZORAM,
NAGALAND, TRIPURA
PATNA BIHAR, JHARKHAND 1.38 11.13 42.71 10.22 9.72
AHMEDABAD GUJARAT 859.90 | 1,531.15| 2,243.55| 3,366.81 786.74
JAMMU JAMMU & KASHMIR 0.23 4.06 1.70 0.23 0.00
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 1,891.78 | 3,443.89 | 4,121.29| 2,132.17| 6,446.15
KOCHI KERALA, 69.74 229.99 89.96 454.39 170.93
LAKSHADWEEP
BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH, 118.85 100.13 80.02 76.10 20.37
CHATTISGARH
MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA, 3,420.28 | 6,361.09 | 9,511.05| 19,654.06 | 11,541.09

DADRA & NAGAR
HAVELI, DAMAN & DIU

80.20
117.57
215.76
283.97

2,621.58
86.72
1.00
2,091.27
26,862.01

3,388.33
986.60
4,264.33
12,528.77
1,046.14
406.74
720.76
26.04

413.38

191
10,266.76

2,593.74

2,529.24
174,649.92

Total

FDI
in US$
million

6,556.64
25.51

75.16
8,788.15
6.22
18,035.27
1,015.01

395.47

50,487.57
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11
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13

14

15

16

17
18

BHUBANESHWAR
JAIPUR
CHENNAI

KANPUR

KOLKATA

CHANDIGARH

NEW DELHI

PANAJI

REGION NOT
INDICATED

ORISSA
RAJASTHAN

TAMIL NADU,
PONDICHERRY

UTTAR PRADESH,
UTTRANCHAL

WEST BENGAL,
SIKKIM, ANDAMAN &
NICOBAR ISLANDS

CHANDIGARH,
PUNJAB, HARYANA,
HIMACHAL PRADESH

DELHI, PART OF UP
AND HARYANA

GOA

REGION NOT
INDICATED

Grand Total

47.65
38.09
2,116.24

24.78

435.98

91.23

6,241.89

17.15
8,245.28

24,299.33 | 3
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9.17
540.93
3,817.69

110.36

238.60

38.57

6,874.95

34.50
6,210.91

0,930.50

5.62
50.49
4,527.83

80.22

955.34

27.40

12,743.15

18.20
3,935.99

40,000.98

12.37
165.42
2,218.02

7.52

49.52

5.84

5,883.82

82.84
7,161.59

43,478.27

9.54
95.62
2,755.84

81.86

205.43

108.08

6,112.88

40.83
6,789.65

35,940.84

84.34
890.55
15,435.62

304.74

1,884.87

271.13

37,856.69

193.53
32,343.42

174,649.92



