GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL POLICY & PROMOTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3860. TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 19TH MARCH, 2018.

FDI INFLOW

3860. SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY:

SHRI MOHD. SALIM:

SHRI MD. BADARUDDOZA KHAN:

SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA:

Will the Minister of **COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY** be pleased to state:

वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री

- (a) whether the share of India in World GDP has increased significantly during the last three years, if so, the details thereof;
- (b) the details of the Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) proposals received and investment made along with number of jobs likely to be generated therefrom in the country during each of the last four years and the current year, sector and State/UTwise;
- (c) the details of the licences granted out of the said FDI proposals during the said period, sector and State/ UT-wise;
- (d) whether the various sectors wherein FDI policy has been revised/ relaxed recently are performing according to the expectations of the Government, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and
- (e) the steps taken by the Government to boost FDI in the country?

ANSWER

वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्यमंत्री (श्री सी.आर. चौधरी) THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY)

(a): Based on data released by International Monetary Fund's World Economic Outlook in October, 2017, India's share in World GDP at current prices in US\$ terms (in per cent) is as under;

year	2015	2016	2017
Share of India's GDP to World	2.8	3.0	3.1

(b) & (c): Details of the year-wise and sector-wise Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) proposals considered and approved during the period from 1st January, 2014 to 24th May, 2017 i.e. decision of abolition of Foreign

Investment Promotion Board (FIPB) are given at Annexure – I. After abolition of FIPB, the data is maintained Ministries/department-wise and the same is given at Annexure-II.

No separate data related to investment made for approved proposals are maintained. However, sector-wise & region-wise (One RBI regional office may have one or more states) details of FDI equity inflow reported during the last four years as maintained, are at Annexure – III.

No data related to Employment generation with respect to investments by such foreign companies is centrally maintained.

(d): & (e): Government reviews FDI policy on an ongoing basis and changes are made in the FDI policy regime, from time to time, to ensure that India remains increasingly attractive and investor-friendly investment destination. Accordingly, Government vide Press Note No. 1(2018 Series) on 23rd January, 2018 amended FDI policy provisions on various sectors, which is available at http://dipp.nic.in/sites/default/files/pn1_2018.pdf.

These amendments are made with a view to liberalise and simplify the FDI policy, so as to provide ease of doing business in the country leading to larger FDI inflows. However, since FDI is largely a matter of private business decisions and FDI inflows depend on a host of factors such as availability of natural resource, market size, infrastructure, political and general investment climate as well as macro-economic stability and investment decision of foreign investors, hence, no such estimation/ assessment are possible.

ANNEXURE REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) & (C) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3860 FOR ANSWER ON 19.03.2018.

Details of sector-wise proposals considered and approved in the year 2014

S.No.	Sector	Considered	Approved
1	Agriculture	3	3
2	Broadcasting	7	3
3	Civil Aviation	5	5
4	Construction Development: Townships, Housing, Built-up infrastructure	9	4
5	Defence	12	8
6	Financial services	34	22
7	Industrial Parks	21	13
8	LLP Proposal	20	15
9	Manufacturing	42	28
10	Pharmaceuticals	60	43
11	Power exchanges	2	2
12	Print Media	9	8
13	Private Security Agencies	2	1
14	Satellites- Establishment and operation	3	2
15	Swap of Shares	4	1
16	Telecom Services	11	9
17	Trading	26	21
18	Not Available	20	11
		290	199

Details of sector wise proposals considered and approved in the year 2015

S.No.	Sector	Considered	Approved
1	Agriculture	2	2
2	Broadcasting	15	9
3	Civil Aviation	4	3
4	Construction Development: Townships, Housing, Built-up infrastructure	19	10
5	Defence	12	7
6	Financial services	57	36
7	Industrial Parks	2	1
8	LLP Proposal	34	16
9	Manufacturing	17	7
10	Pharmaceuticals	79	53
11	Print Media	11	6
12	Private Security Agencies	1	0
13	Satellites- Establishment and operation	2	1
14	Swap of Shares	9	5
15	Telecom Services	22	10
16	Trading	19	14
17	Not Available	47	23
		352	203

Details of sector wise proposals considered and approved in the year 2016

S.No.	Sector	Considered	Approved
1	Agriculture	2	0
2	Broadcasting	7	3
3	Construction Development: Townships, Housing, Built-up infrastructure	6	1
4	Defence	5	1
5	Financial services	36	18
6	Industrial Parks	4	1
7	LLP Proposal	5	2
8	Manufacturing	16	6
9	Pharmaceuticals	36	21
10	Power exchanges	2	0
11	Print Media	10	7
12	Private Security Agencies	1	0
13	Railway Infrastructure	1	1
14	Swap of Shares	8	1
15	Telecom Services	13	6
16	Trading	27	13
17	Not Available	6	1
		185	82

Details of sector-wise proposals considered and approved between 01/01/2017 and 24/05/2017

S.No.	Sector	Considered	Approved
1	Broadcasting	0	0
2	Construction Development: Townships, Housing, Built-up infrastructure	1	0
3	Courier Services	1	0
4	Defence	2	0
5	Financial services	2	1
6	LLP Proposal	2	1
7	Manufacturing	9	2
8	Pharmaceuticals	8	5
9	Power exchanges	1	0
10	Print Media	4	3
11	Private Security Agencies	1	0
12	Railway Infrastructure	0	0
13	Satellites- Establishment and operation	0	0
14	Swap of Shares	1	0
15	Telecom Services	12	7
16	Trading	7	3
		51	22

ANNEXURE REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) & (C) of the LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3860 FOR ANSWER ON 19.03.2018.

Department wise Proposal received and considered after abolition of FIPB i.e. 24.05.2017 to 28.02.2018

S.No.	Ministry/department	Considered*	Approved**	
1	Department of Defence Production	2	2	
2	Ministry of Information & Broadcasting	3	3	
3	Ministry of Home Affairs	1	0	
4	Department of Pharmaceuticals	15	15	
5	Ministry of Electronics and Informtioan Technology	3	3	
6	Department of Economics Affairs	19	13	
7	Department of Telecommunication	4	4	
8	Department of Industiral Policy & Promotion	57	32	
	TOTAL	104	72	

- * These exclude those proposals which were earlier considered and deferred by erstwhile Foreign Investment Promotion Board (FIPB), and subsequently were transferred to the concerned Administrive Ministries/Departments after 24.05.2017.
- * * These include those proposals which were earlier considered and deferred by erstwhile FIPB, and consequently, decision were taken by concerned Administrative Ministries/ Departments after 24.05.2017.

ANNEXURE REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) & (C) of the LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3860.

STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS FROM APRIL 2013 TO DECEMBER 2017

SI No	Sector	2013-14 Apr-Mar	2014-15 Apr-Mar	2015-16 Apr-Mar	2016-17 Apr-Mar	2017-18 Apr-Dec	Total
		FDI in US\$ million					
1	METALLURGICAL INDUSTRIES	567.63	359.34	456.31	1,440.18	229.70	3,053.15
2	MINING	12.73	684.39	520.67	55.75	33.30	1,306.84
3	POWER	1,066.08	707.04	868.80	1,112.98	1,377.93	5,132.84
4	NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY	414.25	615.95	776.51	783.57	1,074.45	3,664.73
5	COAL PRODUCTION	2.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.96
6	PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS	112.23	1,079.02	103.02	180.40	23.53	1,498.21
7	BOILERS AND STEAM GENERATING PLANTS	0.17	1.33	77.91	53.91	65.05	198.38
8	PRIME MOVER (OTHER THAN ELECTRICAL GENERATORS)	212.78	230.70	159.13	286.88	149.34	1,038.83
9	ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENTS	134.31	574.83	444.88	2,230.69	429.01	3,813.72
10	COMPUTER SOFTWARE & HARDWARE	1,126.27	2,296.04	5,904.36	3,651.71	5,155.89	18,134.28
11	ELECTRONICS	132.58	96.84	208.39	83.97	116.38	638.16
12	TELECOMMUNICATIONS	1,306.95	2,894.94	1,324.40	5,563.69	6,135.83	17,225.81
13	INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (INCLUDING PRINT MEDIA)	428.52	254.96	1,009.34	1,516.68	577.92	3,787.42
14	AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY	1,517.28	2,725.64	2,526.82	1,609.32	1,739.26	10,118.32
15	AIR TRANSPORT (INCLUDING AIR FREIGHT)	45.95	74.56	361.25	83.40	594.06	1,159.22
16	SEA TRANSPORT	20.49	333.22	429.30	735.06	727.73	2,245.79
17	PORTS	0.31	1.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.22
18	RAILWAY RELATED COMPONENTS	236.93	129.73	73.99	87.57	98.54	626.76
19	INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY	477.38	716.79	568.26	329.30	331.29	2,423.02
20	MACHINE TOOLS	64.52	24.06	126.38	23.89	39.24	278.10
21	AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY	48.78	72.35	16.44	15.19	17.13	169.89
22	EARTH-MOVING MACHINERY	34.44	30.11	97.66	52.23	28.34	242.78
23	MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL & ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES	288.13	186.69	274.57	245.24	75.93	1,070.56
24	COMMERCIAL, OFFICE & HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENTS	21.13	33.39	36.68	7.44	16.08	114.72
25	MEDICAL AND SURGICAL APPLIANCES	173.48	145.93	173.26	479.71	82.17	1,054.55
26	INDUSTRIAL INSTRUMENTS	0.53	0.85	7.42	0.80	1.90	11.50
27	SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS	45.08	32.34	6.36	76.66	5.53	165.98
28	FERTILIZERS	20.65	225.32	20.93	0.89	26.47	294.26
29	CHEMICALS (OTHER THAN FERTILIZERS)	786.76	762.76	1,469.95	1,392.80	1,136.55	5,548.81
30	PHOTOGRAPHIC RAW FILM AND PAPER	0.00	0.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.75
31	DYE-STUFFS	0.00	54.89	3.32	10.70	0.00	68.90
32	DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS	1,279.34	1,497.74	754.26	857.39	878.39	5,267.11
33	TEXTILES (INCLUDING DYED,PRINTED)	198.86	197.42	230.13	618.95	345.36	1,590.73
34	PAPER AND PULP (INCLUDING PAPER PRODUCTS)	26.86	116.21	85.21	197.61	40.66	466.55
35	SUGAR	3.08	27.77	105.85	15.92	7.01	159.63
36	FERMENTATION INDUSTRIES	814.58	225.38	202.36	110.86	35.48	1,388.67
37	FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES	3,982.89	515.86	505.88	727.22	822.00	6,553.85
38	VEGETABLE OILS AND VANASPATI	21.55	148.34	34.22	108.45	78.22	390.79
39	SOAPS, COSMETICS & TOILET PREPARATIONS	108.44	177.22	193.26	92.60	126.42	697.95
40	RUBBER GOODS	370.54	284.51	296.15	262.76	296.42	1,510.38

41	LEATHER, LEATHER GOODS AND PICKERS	6.14	34.21	17.13	2.30	20.42	80.20
42	GLUE AND GELATIN	0.97	21.44	0.82	90.60	3.73	117.57
43	GLASS	43.09	41.82	25.78	51.69	53.38	215.76
44	CERAMICS	150.09	35.29	51.21	15.40	31.98	283.97
45	CEMENT AND GYPSUM PRODUCTS	254.01	208.99	19.69	2,130.10	8.79	2,621.58
46	TIMBER PRODUCTS	6.16	8.97	53.17	10.23	8.19	86.72
47	DEFENCE INDUSTRIES	0.82	0.08	0.10	0.00	0.00	1.00
48	CONSULTANCY SERVICES	285.85	458.13	517.47	261.14	568.67	2,091.27
49	SERVICES SECTOR (Fin.,Banking,Insurance,Non Fin/Business,Outsourcing,R&D,Courier,Tech. Testing and Analysis, Other)	2,225.10	4,443.26	6,889.46	8,684.07	4,620.12	26,862.01
50	HOSPITAL & DIAGNOSTIC CENTRES	684.58	567.85	742.35	747.38	646.17	3,388.33
51	EDUCATION	262.09	78.86	230.78	160.12	254.75	986.60
52	HOTEL & TOURISM	486.38	777.01	1,332.69	916.13	752.11	4,264.33
53	TRADING	1,343.39	2,727.96	3,845.32	2,338.40	2,273.70	12,528.77
54	RETAIL TRADING	11.30	168.72	262.24	450.94	152.95	1,046.14
55	AGRICULTURE SERVICES	91.01	59.95	84.65	76.43	94.70	406.74
56	DIAMOND,GOLD ORNAMENTS	42.56	280.18	58.54	123.92	215.56	720.76
57	TEA AND COFFEE (PROCESSING & WAREHOUSING COFFEE & RUBBER)	5.86	1.43	1.12	1.60	16.03	26.04
58	PRINTING OF BOOKS (INCLUDING LITHO PRINTING INDUSTRY)	113.78	72.58	122.81	53.17	51.04	413.38
59	COIR	0.54	1.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.91
60	CONSTRUCTION (INFRASTRUCTURE) ACTIVITIES	485.37	870.25	4,510.71	1,860.73	2,539.69	10,266.76
61	CONSTRUCTION DEVELOPMENT: Townships, housing, built-up infrastructure and construction-development projects	1,226.05	769.14	112.55	105.14	380.87	2,593.74
62	MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIES	468.74	765.88	668.77	296.40	329.45	2,529.24
	Grand Total	24,299.33	30,930.50	40,000.98	43,478.27	35,940.84	174,649.92

STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS FROM APRIL 2013 TO DECEMBER 2017

SI No	Regional Offices of RBI	States Covered	2013-14 Apr-Mar	2014-15 Apr-Mar	2015-16 Apr-Mar	2016-17 Apr-Mar	2017-18 Apr-Dec	Total
			FDI in US\$ million					
1	HYDERABAD	ANDHRA PRADESH	678.25	1,368.72	1,556.18	2,195.12	758.37	6,556.64
2	GUWAHATI	ASSAM, ARUNACHAL PRADESH, MANIPUR, MEGHALAYA, MIZORAM, NAGALAND, TRIPURA	0.61	4.66	10.27	2.23	7.75	25.51
3	PATNA	BIHAR, JHARKHAND	1.38	11.13	42.71	10.22	9.72	75.16
4	AHMEDABAD	GUJARAT	859.90	1,531.15	2,243.55	3,366.81	786.74	8,788.15
5	JAMMU	JAMMU & KASHMIR	0.23	4.06	1.70	0.23	0.00	6.22
6	BANGALORE	KARNATAKA	1,891.78	3,443.89	4,121.29	2,132.17	6,446.15	18,035.27
7	KOCHI	KERALA, LAKSHADWEEP	69.74	229.99	89.96	454.39	170.93	1,015.01
8	BHOPAL	MADHYA PRADESH, CHATTISGARH	118.85	100.13	80.02	76.10	20.37	395.47
9	MUMBAI	MAHARASHTRA, DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI, DAMAN & DIU	3,420.28	6,361.09	9,511.05	19,654.06	11,541.09	50,487.57

10	BHUBANESHWAR	ORISSA	47.65	9.17	5.62	12.37	9.54	84.34
11	JAIPUR	RAJASTHAN	38.09	540.93	50.49	165.42	95.62	890.55
12	CHENNAI	TAMIL NADU, PONDICHERRY	2,116.24	3,817.69	4,527.83	2,218.02	2,755.84	15,435.62
13	KANPUR	UTTAR PRADESH, UTTRANCHAL	24.78	110.36	80.22	7.52	81.86	304.74
14	KOLKATA	WEST BENGAL, SIKKIM, ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS	435.98	238.60	955.34	49.52	205.43	1,884.87
15	CHANDIGARH	CHANDIGARH, PUNJAB, HARYANA, HIMACHAL PRADESH	91.23	38.57	27.40	5.84	108.08	271.13
16	NEW DELHI	DELHI, PART OF UP AND HARYANA	6,241.89	6,874.95	12,743.15	5,883.82	6,112.88	37,856.69
17	PANAJI	GOA	17.15	34.50	18.20	82.84	40.83	193.53
18	REGION NOT INDICATED	REGION NOT INDICATED	8,245.28	6,210.91	3,935.99	7,161.59	6,789.65	32,343.42
		Grand Total	24,299.33	30,930.50	40,000.98	43,478.27	35,940.84	174,649.92
